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**Vendor Name A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

25 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 9832.05

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002214.000 4938409/16/2020 73267 0519324-IN 28.56PAYROLL UPLOADS

28.56Vendor # 25             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 28.56

**Vendor Name AAA LIGHTS AND LAWN SPRINKLERS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

364 AAA LIGHTS AND LAWN SPRINKLERS 430.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4939209/22/2020 73275 10741 430.00REPAIR TO 733 DREYER LANE

430.00Vendor # 364            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name AAA LIGHTS AND LAWN SPRINKLERS 430.00

**Vendor Name AFLAC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

40 AFLAC 2215.98

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

751000751.000 4948909/25/2020 49489 230.92AFLAC

752000752.000 4948909/25/2020 49489 15.30AFLAC LIFE

246.22Vendor # 40             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name AFLAC 246.22

**Vendor Name AIR HYDRO POWER

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

91 AIR HYDRO POWER 1385.39

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301365.000 4939409/22/2020 73277 10450815 146.242012 HYDRAULIC HOSE

146.24Vendor # 91             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name AIR HYDRO POWER 146.24

**Vendor Name AIRGAS USA

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

323 AIRGAS USA 397.83

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025343.000 4939309/22/2020 73276 9973374950 22.38WELDER CYLINDER RENTAL

22.38Vendor # 323            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name AIRGAS USA 22.38

**Vendor Name AMY LYNN REED
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025322.000 4938809/22/2020 73271 125248 52.85WW REFUND

52.85Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name AMY LYNN REED 52.85

**Vendor Name ANYTIME FITNESS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

365 ANYTIME FITNESS 3454.92

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020311.000 4939509/22/2020 73278 3454.9210 OFFICERS GYM MEMBERSHIP

3454.92Vendor # 365            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ANYTIME FITNESS 3454.92

**Vendor Name ARCOM

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

227 ARCOM 1063.27

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025213.000 4939609/22/2020 73279 31002 894.52CAT INSERT CABLE

894.52Vendor # 227            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ARCOM 894.52

**Vendor Name ASPHALT SUPPLY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

107 ASPHALT SUPPLY 1163.75

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301384.000 4939709/22/2020 73280 4270 355.25ASPHALT FOR ROAD REPAIRS

101301384.000 4939709/22/2020 73280 4776 159.25ASPHALT FOR ROAD REPAIRS

514.50Vendor # 107            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ASPHALT SUPPLY 514.50

**Vendor Name AT&T

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

51 AT&T 18750.57

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025323.000 4937909/16/2020 73262 812246296009

93

82.60BUSINESS LONG DISTANCE

601025323.000 4938009/16/2020 73263 812246834109 539.49MONTHLY PHONE

101301323.000 4938009/16/2020 73263 812246834109 539.49MONTHLY PHONE

606025323.000 4938009/16/2020 73263 812246834109 539.49MONTHLY PHONE

606025323.000 4938109/16/2020 73264 812246038609 181.33MONTHLY CHARGES

1882.40Vendor # 51             SubTotal
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

186 AT&T 20650.32

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301323.000 4932909/08/2020 73225 2461207506 110.58ROUTERS

601025323.000 4932909/08/2020 73225 2461207506 110.58ROUTERS

606025323.000 4932909/08/2020 73225 2461207506 110.58ROUTERS

101301323.000 4933109/08/2020 73227 9075996509 752.19ROUTERS

601025323.000 4933109/08/2020 73227 9075996509 752.19ROUTERS

606025323.000 4933109/08/2020 73227 9075996509 752.19ROUTERS

2588.31Vendor # 186            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name AT&T 4470.71

**Vendor Name B&B SIGNS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

315 B&B SIGNS 5900.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301369.000 4939909/22/2020 73282 00744 55.00STREET SIGN HIDDEN ENTRANCE

101301369.000 4939909/22/2020 73282 00770 275.00STREET SIGNS, SPEED LIMIT,

330.00Vendor # 315            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name B&B SIGNS 330.00

**Vendor Name BAKERTILLY MUNICIPAL ADVISORS LLC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

297 BAKERTILLY MUNICIPAL ADVISORS LLC 7467.50

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4930009/02/2020 73207 BT1668302 3980.00WATERWORKS BOND

444999450.000 4869109/08/2020 72771 -1450.00TIF NEUTRAILIZATION FORM v

406650432.000 4869109/08/2020 72771 BTMA4629 1450.00TIF NEUTRAILIZATION FORM

3980.00Vendor # 297            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BAKERTILLY MUNICIPAL ADVISORS LLC 3980.00

**Vendor Name BATTERIES PLUS BULBS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

18 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 1588.99

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4939809/22/2020 73281 P30119596 60.89CHARGER

601025333.000 4939809/22/2020 73281 P30312337 40.46CASE KYLE

601025333.000 4939809/22/2020 73281 P30596867 13.95CHARGER

101301242.000 4939809/22/2020 73281 P30949956 89.902 BLACK PHONE CASES

606025232.000 4939809/22/2020 73281 P30195917 44.95PHONE CASE FOR NEW EMPLOYEE

250.15Vendor # 18             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 250.15

**Vendor Name BAUER BUILT TIRE
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

682 BAUER BUILT TIRE 8033.53

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301231.000 4940009/22/2020 73283 5360224687 45.00TIRE REPAIR

45.00Vendor # 682            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BAUER BUILT TIRE 45.00

**Vendor Name BECKMAR LABORATORIES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

512 BECKMAR LABORATORIES 8295.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4940109/22/2020 73284 00011914 2507.00LAB SERVICES

601025314.000 4940109/22/2020 73284 00011794 1388.00LAB SERVICES

3895.00Vendor # 512            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BECKMAR LABORATORIES 3895.00

**Vendor Name BEST EQUIPMENT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

583 BEST EQUIPMENT 23822.89

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301443.000 4940309/22/2020 73286 SI99553 956.16STREET SWEEPER REPAIRS

956.16Vendor # 583            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BEST EQUIPMENT 956.16

**Vendor Name BESTONE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

316 BESTONE 198.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025343.000 4940209/22/2020 73285 10118626 198.00FLAT REPAIR BACK HOE

198.00Vendor # 316            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BESTONE 198.00

**Vendor Name BIO CHEM INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

121 BIO CHEM INC 86504.03

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

626442999.000 4940409/22/2020 73287 19848 4064.28ODOR CONTROL PERRY CROSSING

626442999.000 4940409/22/2020 73287 19861 7072.00PHOSPHORUS TREATMENT

11136.28Vendor # 121            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BIO CHEM INC 11136.28

**Vendor Name BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

125 BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY 68325.88

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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626442999.000 4940509/22/2020 73288 KB198-1 2719.00FALLING CREEK REPAIR

626442999.000 4940509/22/2020 73288 KB231-1 2843.88CLARIFIER REPAIR

626442999.000 4940509/22/2020 73288 KB236-1 2661.74CAMP CHELAN

626442999.000 4940509/22/2020 73288 KB227-1 2453.76CAMP CHELAN

10678.38Vendor # 125            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY 10678.38

**Vendor Name BRITTANY MCNAY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025322.000 4938609/22/2020 73269 116813 66.59OVERPAYMENT ON ACCOUNT

66.59Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name BRITTANY MCNAY 66.59

**Vendor Name CHRISTINA D DENSFORD

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025322.000 4939109/22/2020 73274 126236 40.00OVERPAY ON CLOSED ACCOUNT

40.00Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CHRISTINA D DENSFORD 40.00

**Vendor Name CINTAS CORPORATION

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

426 CINTAS CORPORATION 1348.14

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020232.000 4940809/22/2020 73291 4060096697 162.11RUGS

162.11Vendor # 426            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CINTAS CORPORATION 162.11

**Vendor Name CITY OF CHARLESTOWN

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 324.60

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

256001500.000 4934609/09/2020 73242 POLICE

GRANTS

324.60DEC 2019

324.60Vendor # 329            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 324.60

**Vendor Name CL MCBRIDE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

309 CL MCBRIDE 320.50

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020242.000 4941009/22/2020 73293 77093 190.50BLUE MIFARE TAG
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190.50Vendor # 309            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CL MCBRIDE 190.50

**Vendor Name CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

668 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR 16916.37

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

256001500.000 4934709/09/2020 73243 POLICE

GRANTS

3805.11POLICE GRANTS DEC 2019 90

3805.11Vendor # 668            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR 3805.11

**Vendor Name CLARK COUNTY REMC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

34 CLARK COUNTY REMC 168528.13

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

201001355.000 4930609/02/2020 73213 1609 882.35STREET LIGHTS

601025323.000 4930709/02/2020 73214 25123025 33.96HWY 60 WATER TANK

606025323.000 4930809/02/2020 73215 192 6759.77LIFT STATIONS

606025323.000 4933409/08/2020 73230 25123040 161.41GLENWOOD FARMS LIFT STATION

606025323.000 4937809/16/2020 73261 25123007 13192.33WW PLANT

21029.82Vendor # 34             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CLARK COUNTY REMC 21029.82

**Vendor Name CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

77 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL 83166.11

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301381.000 4940909/22/2020 73292 29364 8147.36TRASH DISPOSAL

101301381.000 4948609/23/2020 73351 29389-SWM 313.36DISTRICT FEE

8460.72Vendor # 77             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL 8460.72

**Vendor Name CLAYTON STARK

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025322.000 4938909/22/2020 73272 120141 7.56WW REFUND

7.56Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CLAYTON STARK 7.56

**Vendor Name CORE AND MAIN LP

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

135 CORE AND MAIN LP 129282.37

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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601025333.000 4941109/22/2020 73294 M627660 3474.72METERS

601025333.000 4941109/22/2020 73294 M613868 2634.48METERS

601025333.000 4941109/22/2020 73294 M719982 61.00METER TOOL BOX

601025333.000 4941109/22/2020 73294 M948356 390.00VALVE BOX

6560.20Vendor # 135            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CORE AND MAIN LP 6560.20

**Vendor Name CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

87 CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS 1842.87

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025343.000 4941209/22/2020 73295 1073265 36.00MONTHLY RENTAL

36.00Vendor # 87             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS 36.00

**Vendor Name CUMMINS CROSSPOINT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 19409.89

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025343.000 4941309/22/2020 73296 R4-52912 647.24HIGH SCHOOL GENERATOR

647.24Vendor # 570            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 647.24

**Vendor Name DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING CO INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

266 DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING CO INC 130953.64

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4941409/22/2020 73297 70142 4265.00COOOPER LANE MAIN BREAK

4265.00Vendor # 266            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DAN CRISTIANI EXCAVATING CO INC 4265.00

**Vendor Name DAVID CORRIE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025322.000 4938709/22/2020 73270 127430 18.44OVERPAY ON XPRESS

18.44Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DAVID CORRIE 18.44

**Vendor Name DEACON, THERESA S

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

137 DEACON, THERESA S 2400.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020361.000 4946809/22/2020 73338 300.00CLEAN SPD

300.00Vendor # 137            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name DEACON, THERESA S 300.00

**Vendor Name DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

162 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS 13968.96

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025124.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 307.45SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

601025124.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 290.59SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101301124.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 66.75SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101020124.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 620.04SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101002124.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 20.96SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101003112.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 27.03SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101003316.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 32.55SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

406650431.000 4927009/01/2020 49270 38.28SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

606025124.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 335.80SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

601025124.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 346.91SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101301124.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 127.27SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101020124.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 620.04SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101002124.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 20.96SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101003112.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 27.03SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

101003316.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 32.55SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

406650431.000 4947909/30/2020 49479 38.28SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY

2952.49Vendor # 162            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS 2952.49

**Vendor Name DIRECT DEPOSIT ACH

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

247 DIRECT DEPOSIT ACH 1648094.32

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

702000702.000 4927309/01/2020 49273 6152.62MPP DIRECT DEPOSIT

702000702.000 4935709/11/2020 49357 79313.25DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING

702000702.000 4944709/25/2020 49447 135423.20DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING

220889.07Vendor # 247            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DIRECT DEPOSIT ACH 220889.07

**Vendor Name DIXON RACING SUPPLY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

235 DIXON RACING SUPPLY 27.70

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301369.000 4941509/22/2020 73298 36552 10.00COTTER PIN

10.00Vendor # 235            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DIXON RACING SUPPLY 10.00

**Vendor Name DODDS, JARIN M

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

188 DODDS, JARIN M 200.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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101020323.000 4928409/01/2020 24 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101020323.000 4928409/01/2020 24 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 188            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DODDS, JARIN M 0.00

**Vendor Name DUKE ENERGY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

3 DUKE ENERGY 185011.49

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025323.000 4930309/02/2020 73210 026004975725

423845

19.49316 E UTICA v

601025323.000 4930309/02/2020 73210 -19.49316 E UTICA v

606025323.000 4930409/02/2020 73211 2610-3615-01-0 2114.53WW ELECTRIC LIFT STATION

601025323.000 4930509/02/2020 73212 6510-3615-01-6 13839.37WATER PORTION ELECTRIC

444999450.000 4893709/08/2020 72945 -18.35STOPLIGHT CAMP RUN v

406650432.000 4893709/08/2020 72945 7350-3796-01-2 18.35STOPLIGHT CAMP RUN

406650432.000 4933009/08/2020 73226 7350-3796-01-2 22.80CAMP RUN COMMONS

204001351.000 4933709/08/2020 73233 91502935017 71.20ELECTRIC WILKERSON

204001351.000 4935209/09/2020 73248 4750-2942-01-4 25.02ELECTRIC POOL

204001351.000 4935209/09/2020 73248 9410-3644-01-6 23.18ELECTRIC @ WILKERSON PARK

201001355.000 4937209/16/2020 73255 9310-3615-01-0 2387.53STREET LIGHTS

18483.63Vendor # 3              SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name DUKE ENERGY 18483.63

**Vendor Name EARTH FIRST

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

401 EARTH FIRST 8273.58

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 160306 217.00GRASS SEED, TOP SOIL

101301381.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 158827 243.40YARD WASTE

601025333.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 158827 354.00TOP SOIL, STRAW BALES

601025333.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 160092 15.00TOP SOIL, STRAW BALES

101301381.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 160092 113.40YARD WASTE

101301381.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 159579 293.40YARD WASTE

101301381.000 4941609/22/2020 73299 159334 274.00POOL STORM YARD REPAIR

101301381.000 4948809/23/2020 73353 160576 163.80YARD WASTE

601025333.000 4948809/23/2020 73353 160576 444.00TOP SOIL AND STRAW BALES

2118.00Vendor # 401            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name EARTH FIRST 2118.00

**Vendor Name ECOTECH

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

284 ECOTECH 49341.10

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025343.000 4941709/22/2020 73300 1066375 4436.15SLUDGE HAULING

606025343.000 4941709/22/2020 73300 1061981 128.87GRIT DUMPSTER

101301369.000 4941709/22/2020 73300 1066282 2078.87TRASH ROUTE ASSISTANCE
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606025343.000 4941709/22/2020 73300 1060719 2026.73SLUDGE HAULING

8670.62Vendor # 284            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ECOTECH 8670.62

**Vendor Name ELDER, JACOB C

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

208 ELDER, JACOB C 42212.22

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

406650433.000 4928909/01/2020 29 750.00Monthly Contract Planning & BZA v

101003316.000 4928909/01/2020 29 4333.33Monthly Contract v

101003316.000 4928909/01/2020 29 -459.94Health Insurance v

101003316.000 4928909/01/2020 29 -24.81Vision Insurance v

406650433.000 4928909/01/2020 29 -750.00Monthly Contract Planning & BZA v

101003316.000 4928909/01/2020 29 -4333.33Monthly Contract v

101003316.000 4928909/01/2020 29 459.94Health Insurance v

101003316.000 4928909/01/2020 29 24.81Vision Insurance v

406650433.000 4929309/01/2020 73203 750.00Monthly BZA & PLANNING COMM

101003316.000 4929309/01/2020 73203 3848.58Monthly Town Attorney Contract Fee

406650433.000 4929109/02/2020 30 750.00Monthly BZA & Planning Comm v

101003316.000 4929109/02/2020 30 3848.58Monthly Town Attorney Contract v

406650433.000 4929109/02/2020 30 -750.00Monthly BZA & Planning Comm v

101003316.000 4929109/02/2020 30 -3848.58Monthly Town Attorney Contract v

4598.58Vendor # 208            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ELDER, JACOB C 4598.58

**Vendor Name FRANK H MONROE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

39 FRANK H MONROE 6258.12

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020364.000 4941909/22/2020 73301 14869 173.20REPAIRS

101020364.000 4941909/22/2020 73301 14917 2540.90REPAIRS

2714.10Vendor # 39             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name FRANK H MONROE 2714.10

**Vendor Name GOTTA GO

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

265 GOTTA GO 13111.95

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301381.000 4942009/22/2020 73302 62661 522.50DUMPSTER SWITCH

101301381.000 4942009/22/2020 73302 62181 235.00DUMPSTER SWITCH

101301381.000 4948509/23/2020 73350 63117 239.55DUMPSTER SWITCH AT WWTP

997.05Vendor # 265            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name GOTTA GO 997.05

**Vendor Name HERITAGE ENGINEERING LLC
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

161 HERITAGE ENGINEERING LLC 7641.26

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

444999450.000 4898309/08/2020 72981 -2131.2631 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS v

406650432.000 4898309/08/2020 72981 20028-3 2131.2631 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS v

406650432.000 4898309/08/2020 72981 -2131.2631 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS v

443950450.000 4898309/08/2020 72981 20028-3 2131.2631 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

443950450.000 4932309/08/2020 73219 20028-1 5000.00BID COORDINATION & DSDC

443950450.000 4936409/15/2020 73249 20028-2 510.00BID COORDINATION & DSDC

5510.00Vendor # 161            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name HERITAGE ENGINEERING LLC 5510.00

**Vendor Name HUMANA INSURANCE CO

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

528 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 427498.67

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101003114.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 523.82GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

101002124.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 744.66GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

101020124.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 14540.41GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

101301124.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 1064.89GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

601025124.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 8269.23GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

606025124.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 8583.84GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

101003316.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 1734.64GROUP HEALTH, VISION & DENTAL

406650431.000 4927809/01/2020 49278 195605891 614.33GROUP HEALTH & DENTAL

101003316.000 4929409/02/2020 49294 338.41HRA FUNDING

101002124.000 4929409/02/2020 49294 15.44HRA FUNDING

101301124.000 4929409/02/2020 49294 67.40HRA FUNDING

601025124.000 4929409/02/2020 49294 111.82HRA FUNDING

606025124.000 4929409/02/2020 49294 41.42HRA FUNDING

101002124.000 4936109/09/2020 49361 7.26HRA FUNDING

101020124.000 4936109/09/2020 49361 24.00HRA FUNDING

101301124.000 4936109/09/2020 49361 91.10HRA FUNDING

601025124.000 4936109/09/2020 49361 495.15HRA FUNDING

606025124.000 4936109/09/2020 49361 68.09HRA FUNDING

101002124.000 4936509/16/2020 49365 16.49HRA FUNDING

101020124.000 4936509/16/2020 49365 91.30HRA FUNDING

601025124.000 4936509/16/2020 49365 233.67HRA FUNDING

606025124.000 4936509/16/2020 49365 108.33HRA FUNDING

101003316.000 4947609/23/2020 49476 7.15HRA FUNDING

101002124.000 4947609/23/2020 49476 21.93HRA FUNDING

101020124.000 4947609/23/2020 49476 2349.60HRA FUNDING

601025124.000 4947609/23/2020 49476 72.48HRA FUNDING

606025124.000 4947609/23/2020 49476 202.67HRA FUNDING

750000750.000 4949409/29/2020 49494 195605875 5980.03EMPLOYEE PORTION GROUP

755000755.000 4949409/29/2020 49494 195605875 528.29EMPLOYEE PORTION GROUP

101003316.000 4952609/29/2020 49526 298.07HRA FUNDING

47245.92Vendor # 528            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name HUMANA INSURANCE CO 47245.92

**Vendor Name IN DEPT OF REVENUE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

46 IN DEPT OF REVENUE 98082.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

734000734.000 4947809/23/2020 49478 7435.28STATE WITHHOLDING

735000735.000 4947809/23/2020 49478 4509.53COUNTY WITHHOLDING

11944.81Vendor # 46             SubTotal

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

450 IN DEPT OF REVENUE 96792.19

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025300.000 4936309/16/2020 49363 20Z002933155

7

9928.33WATER SALES TAX

9928.33Vendor # 450            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name IN DEPT OF REVENUE 21873.14

**Vendor Name IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

97 IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 2656.39

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101314111.000 4816709/15/2020 48167 -47.50Unemployment v

406650431.000 4816709/15/2020 48167 47.50Unemployment

101020125.000 4947709/23/2020 49477 53.65Unemployment

101301125.000 4947709/23/2020 49477 14.21Unemployment

601025125.000 4947709/23/2020 49477 76.38Unemployment

606025125.000 4947709/23/2020 49477 60.10Unemployment

204.34Vendor # 97             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name IN DEPT OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 204.34

**Vendor Name INPRS 1977 FUND

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

47 INPRS 1977 FUND 175747.07

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

737000737.000 4935809/11/2020 49358 1176.91EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS

101020127.000 4935909/11/2020 49359 8042.36TOWNS PORTION INPRS

737000737.000 4944809/25/2020 49448 1176.91EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS

101020127.000 4944909/25/2020 49449 8042.36TOWNS PORTION INPRS

18438.54Vendor # 47             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name INPRS 1977 FUND 18438.54

**Vendor Name INPRS CIVIL

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

166 INPRS CIVIL 175086.65

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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101002123.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 263.23INPRS

101003115.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 241.96INPRS

101020123.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 477.12INPRS

101301123.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 764.00INPRS

601025123.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 3234.57INPRS

606025123.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 3310.82INPRS

406650431.000 4935509/11/2020 49355 369.20INPRS

101002123.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 567.62INPRS

101003115.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 282.63INPRS

101020123.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 2787.42INPRS

101301123.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 1394.01INPRS

601025123.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 4081.74INPRS

606025123.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 5131.41INPRS

406650431.000 4944509/25/2020 49445 369.20INPRS

23274.93Vendor # 166            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name INPRS CIVIL 23274.93

**Vendor Name INSCCU

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

190 INSCCU 9125.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

780000780.000 4935409/11/2020 49354 320.00CHILD SUPPORT

780000780.000 4944409/25/2020 49444 320.00CHILD SUPPORT

640.00Vendor # 190            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name INSCCU 640.00

**Vendor Name IRS 941 | EFTPS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

167 IRS 941 | EFTPS 393911.44

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

732000732.000 4935309/11/2020 49353 7897.04FICA/SS

733000733.000 4935309/11/2020 49353 2920.08MEDICARE

731000731.000 4935309/11/2020 49353 7949.05FEDERAL 941

732000732.000 4944309/25/2020 49443 12479.98FICA/SS

733000733.000 4944309/25/2020 49443 4839.52MEDICARE

731000731.000 4944309/25/2020 49443 12783.40FEDERAL 941

48869.07Vendor # 167            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name IRS 941 | EFTPS 48869.07

**Vendor Name IRS 945 | EFTPS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

538 IRS 945 | EFTPS 4381.08

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

731000731.000 4927209/01/2020 49272 505.19MPP FEDERAL WH

505.19Vendor # 538            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name IRS 945 | EFTPS 505.19

**Vendor Name IRVING MATERIALS
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

156 IRVING MATERIALS 2593.13

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4942209/22/2020 73304 70850253 568.36STONE

601025333.000 4942209/22/2020 73304 708505254 496.18RIP RAP

1064.54Vendor # 156            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name IRVING MATERIALS 1064.54

**Vendor Name ISU INSURANCE AND INVESTMENT GROUP

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

145 ISU INSURANCE AND INVESTMENT GROUP 147134.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025118.000 4929709/02/2020 73204 09039317 310.002020-2021 AUTO OWNERS

601025118.000 4938209/16/2020 73265 SEPTEMBER

8, 2020

163.00AUTO POLICY 81410168 DELETE

473.00Vendor # 145            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ISU INSURANCE AND INVESTMENT GROUP 473.00

**Vendor Name IUPPS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

447 IUPPS 4383.30

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4942309/22/2020 73305 85897 215.18LOCATE SPLIT

606025343.000 4942309/22/2020 73305 85897 215.17LOCATE SPLIT

430.35Vendor # 447            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name IUPPS 430.35

**Vendor Name J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

98 J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE 21730.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

204001364.000 4934809/09/2020 73244 51411 1150.00WEEKLY LAWN MAINT

601025314.000 4942409/22/2020 73306 51414 1095.00LAWN CARE

101301394.000 4942509/22/2020 73307 51412 1570.00MOWING SERVICES

606025343.000 4942509/22/2020 73307 51415 930.00MOWING SERVICES

4745.00Vendor # 98             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE 4745.00

**Vendor Name JACKSON, BARBARA

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

101 JACKSON, BARBARA 4114.27

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002361.000 4938509/22/2020 73268 092120 500.00CLEANING AREA CT

101002361.000 4938509/22/2020 73268 GABES 5.98CLEANING SUPPLIES

505.98Vendor # 101            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name JACKSON, BARBARA 505.98

**Vendor Name JACOBI SALES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

301 JACOBI SALES 45449.71

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4942609/22/2020 73308 HW16131 1834.00DUCTILE BLADE

601025333.000 4942609/22/2020 73308 HW16199 225.00RENTAL

2059.00Vendor # 301            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JACOBI SALES 2059.00

**Vendor Name JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

38 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC 533871.78

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

444999450.000 4857409/08/2020 72694 -5721.00311 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS v

406650432.000 4857409/08/2020 72694 20-0108 5721.00311 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS

444999450.000 4857409/08/2020 72694 -945.00WOR-2019-01 v

406650432.000 4857409/08/2020 72694 20-0108 945.00WOR-2019-01

444999450.000 4871509/08/2020 72794 -2244.00WORK -2019-01 v

406650432.000 4871509/08/2020 72794 20-0274 2244.00WORK -2019-01

204001314.000 4933809/08/2020 73234 20-0077 1490.00PLAN FOR CLEANING PROPERTY @

444999450.000 4936609/16/2020 73250 20-0322 4075.00RIGHT OF WAY SURVEY CAMP

444999450.000 4936609/16/2020 73250 20-0474 1630.00RIGHT OF WAY SURVEY CAMP

406650433.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0154 82.50BZA MEETING

406650433.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0241 110.00BZA & PC DISCUSSION/JC FUEL

406650431.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0239 1620.00BC DRAINAGE REVIEW

406650433.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0319 495.00PC PLAN REVIEW AND FOLLOW

406650433.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0321 165.00BZA & PC REVIEW OF FILINGS AND

406650431.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0326 720.00TECHNICAL REVIEW/DRAINAGE

406650433.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0423 605.00JAYC FUEL STATION AND

406650433.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0425 357.50PC CONSULTING SERVICES AND

101301314.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0476 7250.00PROJECT 19086

101301445.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0483 3622.19CCMG RELATED TASKS MEETINGS,

101301386.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0483 257.60SERVICE DRIVE DRAINAGE

101003314.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0483 320.00LWCF APPLICATION ASSISTANCE

626442999.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0484 1283.00ON CALL SERVICES

101301445.000 4942709/22/2020 73309 20-0479 707.05DES NUMBER 1902561

24789.84Vendor # 38             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC 24789.84

**Vendor Name JEFFERSONVILLE CITY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

75 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY 23684.14

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

256001500.000 4934509/09/2020 73241 POLICE

GRANTS

640.90GRANTS DECEMBER
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640.90Vendor # 75             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JEFFERSONVILLE CITY 640.90

**Vendor Name JIM ONEAL FORD INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

61 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 180657.43

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025454.000 4929009/01/2020 73202 1FMCU0G67L

UA72799

23625.002020 SILVER FORD

601025360.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6155089 95.02OIL CHANGE

101020363.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6156716 19.95FULKERSON OIL CHANGE

101020363.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 61566281 39.85WAGNER OIL CHANGE AND AIR

101020231.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 61566281 50.00WAGNER BALANCE TIRES

606025360.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 5062781 37.41OIL CHANGE 2017 F250

606025360.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6155441 453.432005 F150 REPAIR

606025360.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6155445 294.932017 F250 DOOR LATCH REPAIR

101020363.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6156261 19.95BRAY OIL CHANGE

101020231.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6156446 25.00MOUNT AND BALANCE TIRES

101020363.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6155640 19.95R KNIGHT OIL CHANGE

101020363.000 4942909/22/2020 73310 6155907 19.95LINE CAR OIL CHANGE

406650431.000 4948009/23/2020 73346 6157026 41.72VEHICLE MAINTENANCE OIL

626442999.000 4950009/29/2020 73355 1FMCU0GD6H

UD83369

16742.002017 SILVER FORD ESCAPE

41484.16Vendor # 61             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JIM ONEAL FORD INC 41484.16

**Vendor Name JOHN AND MELANIE KENNDY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025322.000 4939009/22/2020 73273 112145 19.32REFUND ON ACCOUNT

19.32Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JOHN AND MELANIE KENNDY 19.32

**Vendor Name JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT SERVICES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

599 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT SERVICES 19353.30

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

756000756.000 4935609/11/2020 49356 965.48DEF COMP 457 PLAN

757000757.000 4935609/11/2020 49356 198.26DEF COMP 457 PLAN

756000756.000 4944609/25/2020 49446 982.79DEF COMP 457 PLAN

757000757.000 4944609/25/2020 49446 198.26DEF COMP 457 PLAN

2344.79Vendor # 599            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT SERVICES 2344.79

**Vendor Name JOHN JONES CHRYSLER
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

130 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER 148570.24

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020363.000 4943109/22/2020 73311 66001109 4250.00INSTALLED AXON GPS BOXES

101020363.000 4943109/22/2020 73311 56002036 240.09LINE CAR REMOVED AND REPLACE

101020363.000 4943109/22/2020 73311 56002246 216.15LINE CAR REPLACE WASHER

101020363.000 4943109/22/2020 73311 56001691 199.57FAULTY IGNITION COIL AND LABOR

4905.81Vendor # 130            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JOHN JONES CHRYSLER 4905.81

**Vendor Name JONES, ROBIN M

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

220 JONES, ROBIN M 245.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002323.000 4928009/01/2020 20 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101002323.000 4928009/01/2020 20 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 220            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name JONES, ROBIN M 0.00

**Vendor Name JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

71 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 31076.28

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002213.000 4929909/02/2020 73206 GARBRIEL

BROS

16.04OFFICE SUPPLIES

101002441.000 4929909/02/2020 73206 AMAZON 160.49PRINTER

101002361.000 4929909/02/2020 73206 SAMS CLUB 35.96PAPER TOWELS, TISSUE

101002321.000 4929909/02/2020 73206 USPS 10.90MAILING LEIN INFORMATION

101003314.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 64745 185.38MICROSOFT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

101003314.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 012427 112.00MICROSOFT OFFICE SOLUTIONS

101301314.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 551862 329.21INDEED/S&S TEAM MEMBER

601025213.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 420159 159.99BILLING OFFICE/COMPUTER

606025321.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 424155 14.30USPS STAMPS

101003441.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 680638 48.84TOWN HALL OFFICE

101003441.000 4930909/02/2020 73216 921189 56.95TOWN HALL BUILIDING TOILET

601025314.000 4931009/02/2020 73217 7193122 628.28REPAIRS

601025333.000 4931009/02/2020 73217 7193122 281.66TOOLS

601025360.000 4931009/02/2020 73217 7193122 751.21MATS AND COVERS FOR TRUCKS

601025321.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 4.60FLOURIDE

601025333.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 245.85MAP STORAGE BOXES

601025321.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 13.80POSTAGE

601025333.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 171.69TERMOMETERS

601025321.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 88.49FH SIGNS

601025314.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 124.75TOLLS

601025321.000 4931109/02/2020 73218 67.11FED EX

3507.50Vendor # 71             SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 3507.50

**Vendor Name KNIGHT, RYAN J

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

229 KNIGHT, RYAN J 284.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020323.000 4928209/01/2020 22 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101020325.000 4928209/01/2020 22 84.00PER DIEM v

101020323.000 4928209/01/2020 22 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101020325.000 4928209/01/2020 22 -84.00PER DIEM v

0.00Vendor # 229            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name KNIGHT, RYAN J 0.00

**Vendor Name L&D MAIL MASTERS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

43 L&D MAIL MASTERS 17370.18

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025314.000 4932809/08/2020 73224 179483 430.40MONTHLY BILLING

601025323.000 4932809/08/2020 73224 179483 430.40MONTHLY BILLING

601025314.000 4933209/08/2020 73228 17984 85.00EDIT AUGUST MONTH

601025314.000 4937409/16/2020 73257 179585 525.00ENVELOPES

606025314.000 4937409/16/2020 73257 179585 525.00ENVELOPES

606025314.000 4937409/16/2020 73257 179692 127.86DELINQUENT NOTICES

601025314.000 4937409/16/2020 73257 179692 127.85DELINQUENT NOTICES

2251.51Vendor # 43             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name L&D MAIL MASTERS 2251.51

**Vendor Name LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

52 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD 100.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020311.000 4943209/22/2020 73312 2020-811 50.00DREES LAW ENFORCEMENT

50.00Vendor # 52             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD 50.00

**Vendor Name LAWN CURE OF SOUTHERN INDIANA

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

584 LAWN CURE OF SOUTHERN INDIANA 523.32

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

204001364.000 4935109/09/2020 73247 618064 85.85LAWN TREATMENT @ MEMORIAL

85.85Vendor # 584            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name LAWN CURE OF SOUTHERN INDIANA 85.85

**Vendor Name LEHIGH HANSON
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

407 LEHIGH HANSON 3964.92

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4943309/22/2020 73313 4592213 320.07COMM 57

320.07Vendor # 407            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name LEHIGH HANSON 320.07

**Vendor Name LOCKHART, DONNA M

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

257 LOCKHART, DONNA M 200.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002323.000 4928109/01/2020 21 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101002323.000 4928109/01/2020 21 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 257            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name LOCKHART, DONNA M 0.00

**Vendor Name LOWES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

349 LOWES 4913.18

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

204001362.000 4933909/08/2020 73235 500183120 42.01SCREWS AND PVC COUPLING

601025333.000 4943409/22/2020 73314 909147 169.10SWEEPERS

211.11Vendor # 349            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name LOWES 211.11

**Vendor Name M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

82 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS 4858.64

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101003441.000 4932709/08/2020 73223 54020 231.78QUARTERLY MAINT

231.78Vendor # 82             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS 231.78

**Vendor Name MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 81047.77

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301225.000 4933309/08/2020 73229 211731 801.27DIESEL

601025225.000 4933309/08/2020 73229 211731 267.09DIESEL

606025225.000 4933309/08/2020 73229 211731 267.09DIESEL

101301225.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211910 789.36DIESEL

601025225.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211910 263.12DIESEL

606025225.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211910 263.12DIESEL

229020391.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211893 3893.94SPD FUEL

601025225.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211893 309.04WATER FUEL
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606025225.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211893 988.94WATER FUEL

101301225.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211893 927.13WATER FUEL

406650431.000 4937709/16/2020 73260 211893 61.81WATER FUEL

8831.91Vendor # 559            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 8831.91

**Vendor Name MCMAHON TRUCK CENTERS OF LOUISVILLE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

372 MCMAHON TRUCK CENTERS OF LOUISVILLE 393.15

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301365.000 4948309/23/2020 73348 113249PL 376.682012 PACKER REPAIR

101301365.000 4948309/23/2020 73348 113285PL 16.472012 PACKER REPAIR

393.15Vendor # 372            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name MCMAHON TRUCK CENTERS OF LOUISVILLE 393.15

**Vendor Name MEDCALF, MICHELLE D

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

262 MEDCALF, MICHELLE D 200.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025323.000 4928509/01/2020 25 25.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

606025323.000 4928509/01/2020 25 25.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

601025323.000 4928509/01/2020 25 -25.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

606025323.000 4928509/01/2020 25 -25.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 262            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name MEDCALF, MICHELLE D 0.00

**Vendor Name MENARDS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

78 MENARDS 5748.87

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4940609/22/2020 73289 19241 446.65MISC TOOLS

601025333.000 4940609/22/2020 73289 20126 302.72CONES

601025333.000 4940609/22/2020 73289 19803 441.07CONES

1190.44Vendor # 78             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name MENARDS 1190.44

**Vendor Name MICROBAC LABROTORIES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

332 MICROBAC LABROTORIES 7324.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025343.000 4943709/22/2020 73316 EAOH00701 420.00SOLIDS TESTING PRESS DEMO

606025343.000 4943709/22/2020 73316 EA0H01175 868.00AIRPORT FUEL LEAK TESTING

606025343.000 4943709/22/2020 73316 EA0H01175 328.00AIRPORT FUEL LEAK TESTING

606025343.000 4943709/22/2020 73316 EA0H01202 187.00AIRPORT FUEL LEAK ADDITONAL

1803.00Vendor # 332            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name MICROBAC LABROTORIES 1803.00

**Vendor Name MILLER, MICHELLE D

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

152 MILLER, MICHELLE D 450.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002323.000 4927909/01/2020 19 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101002323.000 4927909/01/2020 19 250.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101002323.000 4927909/01/2020 19 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101002323.000 4927909/01/2020 19 -250.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 152            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name MILLER, MICHELLE D 0.00

**Vendor Name MPOWER

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

367 MPOWER 11250.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301314.000 4943609/22/2020 73315 4129 3750.00GIS SYSTEM INTEGRATION

601025314.000 4943609/22/2020 73315 4129 3750.00GIS SYSTEM INTEGRATION

626442999.000 4943609/22/2020 73315 4129 3750.00GIS SYSTEM INTEGRATION

11250.00Vendor # 367            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name MPOWER 11250.00

**Vendor Name NATIONAL WASH AUTHORITY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

369 NATIONAL WASH AUTHORITY 6500.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4943809/22/2020 73317 5536 6500.00TANK CLEANING

6500.00Vendor # 369            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name NATIONAL WASH AUTHORITY 6500.00

**Vendor Name NGT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

88 NGT 5252.35

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4936909/16/2020 73252 7170119617 403.00TOWN HALL AND BILLING OFFICE

606025343.000 4943909/22/2020 73318 7170119603 250.00CLEANING SERVICE

653.00Vendor # 88             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name NGT 653.00

**Vendor Name O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC 2470.33

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025360.000 4945009/22/2020 73321 0925-313969 80.75FUEL FILTER FUEL PUMP
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606025360.000 4948409/23/2020 73349 0925-314781 10.27PAPER AND WIPER FLUID

91.02Vendor # 240            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC 91.02

**Vendor Name OFF DUTY POLICE SERVICES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

370 OFF DUTY POLICE SERVICES 480.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4944009/22/2020 73319 20-24-0206 480.00TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGERS

480.00Vendor # 370            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name OFF DUTY POLICE SERVICES 480.00

**Vendor Name OFFICE DEPOT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

54 OFFICE DEPOT 4690.01

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025213.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 122675679001 250.55BILLING OFFICE SUPPLIES

406650431.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 122772473001 79.08P&Z OFFICE SUPPLIES

101003441.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 122772473001 79.08P&Z OFFICE SUPPLIES

101003441.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 124184225001 90.51TOWN HALL OFFICE SUPPLIES

601025213.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 110750220002 11.96SPEAKERS

406650431.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 1213796001 324.91OFFICE DESK P&Z DIRECTOR

406650431.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 121382340001 352.98OFFICE CHAIRS, P&Z DIRECTOR

406650431.000 4944109/22/2020 73320 121382353001 749.9970" TV P&Z DIRECTOR

606025232.000 4948709/23/2020 73352 123942574001 183.99LAB PRINTER

606025232.000 4948709/23/2020 73352 123946411001 121.34TONER FOR PRINTER

606025232.000 4948709/23/2020 73352 123950743001 300.66OFFICE SUPPLIES

2545.05Vendor # 54             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name OFFICE DEPOT 2545.05

**Vendor Name ON-SITE FLEET SERVICES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

182 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICES 4208.07

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301365.000 4945109/22/2020 73322 4104 578.822012 PACKER REPAIR

101301365.000 4945109/22/2020 73322 3622 386.802012 PACKER REPAIR

101301365.000 4945109/22/2020 73322 4087 204.852012 PACKER REPAIR

1170.47Vendor # 182            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ON-SITE FLEET SERVICES 1170.47

**Vendor Name PAYROLL FUND

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

49 PAYROLL FUND 2271457.30

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

703001381.000 4927109/01/2020 49271 6946.40MPP Retired Police Officer's

101002111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 1853.66CT Salaries
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101003111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 2333.32TC Council Salaries

101003112.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 1704.00TC Executive Secretary

101003121.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 889.69Empr Liability FICA

101003122.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 744.70Empr Liability Medicare

101020111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 961.60PD PTO CASH OUT

101020111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 35207.72PD Police Officer's Salaries

101020112.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 3360.00PD Sec/Records Clerks Salaries

101020113.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 2000.00PD Police Officers Longevity

101301112.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 4727.43S&S Salaries

101301114.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 652.80MS4 Salaries

204001111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 90.00PR Salaries

204001121.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 5.58Empr Liability FICA

204001122.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 1.31Empr Liability Medicare

406650431.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 2600.00CEDIT BC SALARIES

406650431.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 160.96Empr Liability FICA

406650431.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 37.64Empr Liability Medicare

601025111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 23945.32Water Salaries

601025111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 1440.82Empr Liability FICA

601025111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 336.94Empr Liability Medicare

606025111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 24482.26WW Salaries

606025111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 1451.47Empr Liability FICA

606025111.000 4936009/11/2020 49360 339.45Empr Liability Medicare

101002111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 1953.15CT Salaries

101002112.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 2044.04CT Longevity

101003112.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 1704.00TC Executive Secretary

101003113.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 286.28TC Ex Sec Longevity

101003121.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 2179.47Empr Liability FICA

101003122.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 1470.12Empr Liability Medicare

101020111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 4520.00PD PTO CASH OUT

101020111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 41368.60PD Police Officer's Salaries

101020112.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 3360.00PD Sec/Records Clerks Salaries

101020113.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 23107.99PD Police Officers Longevity

101020116.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 14669.66PD Civil Longevity

101301112.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 9164.10S&S Salaries

101301114.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 652.80MS4 Salaries

204001111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 72.00PR Salaries

204001121.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 4.46Empr Liability FICA

204001122.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 1.04Empr Liability Medicare

406650431.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 2600.00CEDIT BC SALARIES

406650431.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 160.96Empr Liability FICA

406650431.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 37.64Empr Liability Medicare

601025111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 28744.24Water Salaries

601025111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 1721.05Empr Liability FICA

601025111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 402.50Empr Liability Medicare

606025111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 35492.88WW Salaries

606025111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 2174.05Empr Liability FICA

606025111.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 508.46Empr Liability Medicare

606025126.000 4944209/25/2020 49442 644.13WW Longevity Pay

295316.69Vendor # 49             SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name PAYROLL FUND 295316.69

**Vendor Name PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

588 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 8168.84

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

204001362.000 4934009/08/2020 73236 236743 12.99MOSQUITO

204001362.000 4934009/08/2020 73236 237520 7.29MARKING PAINT DOG PARK

601025333.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 238742 8.26TAPE, THREADER, CLAMP

601025333.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 239410 54.22MULCH

101003364.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 239782 20.98LIGHT BULB REPLACEMENT FOR

101301369.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 23887 73.77CHAIN SAW OIL

101301369.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 238870 281.73S&S SUPPLIES, BACKPACK

606025232.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 238930 29.77TOOLS

606025232.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 238796 9.29ROPE

606025232.000 4945209/22/2020 73323 238637 56.95WEED EATER STRING

555.25Vendor # 588            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 555.25

**Vendor Name PHOENIX PROCESS EQUIPMENT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

678 PHOENIX PROCESS EQUIPMENT 14821.96

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025232.000 4945309/22/2020 73324 0056878-IN 3966.65POLYMER FOR BELT FILTER

3966.65Vendor # 678            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name PHOENIX PROCESS EQUIPMENT 3966.65

**Vendor Name PLUMBERS SUPPLY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

835 PLUMBERS SUPPLY 2703.89

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4945409/22/2020 73325 9583236 60.51COUPLINGS, PIPE

60.51Vendor # 835            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name PLUMBERS SUPPLY 60.51

**Vendor Name PRINCIPAL LIFE INS CO

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

237 PRINCIPAL LIFE INS CO 4268.84

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

754000754.000 4949009/25/2020 49490 1072.70VOLUNTARY LIFE

1072.70Vendor # 237            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name PRINCIPAL LIFE INS CO 1072.70

**Vendor Name QK4
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

56 QK4 3740.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301394.000 4936809/16/2020 73251 62791 525.00SELLERSBURG SWAC SUPPORT

525.00Vendor # 56             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name QK4 525.00

**Vendor Name QUALITY SUPPLY AND TOOL COMPANY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

347 QUALITY SUPPLY AND TOOL COMPANY 3995.98

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1061925 1319.31GENERATOR LIGHT PLANT

601025333.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062047 946.72HARD HATS, TOOLS

601025333.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062405 62.84HARD HAT

601025333.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062440 114.99LADDER

601025333.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062714 19.99HARD HAT

406650431.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062222 39.382 HARDHATS

101301369.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062467 279.45TOOLS, HAMMER, CHISEL FOR

101301369.000 4945609/22/2020 73327 1062399 633.05TOOLS, CIRC SAW, STAR DRIVE

3415.73Vendor # 347            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name QUALITY SUPPLY AND TOOL COMPANY 3415.73

**Vendor Name RCC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

264 RCC 11957.77

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4945709/22/2020 73328 7116 1105.00SCADA SUPPORT

1105.00Vendor # 264            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name RCC 1105.00

**Vendor Name RETAILERS SUPPLY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

89 RETAILERS SUPPLY 551.63

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025213.000 4945509/22/2020 73326 394101 33.99PAPER TOWELS

33.99Vendor # 89             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name RETAILERS SUPPLY 33.99

**Vendor Name RICK J SETTLES

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

366 RICK J SETTLES 600.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4940709/22/2020 73290 11902 300.00BACKFLOW INSPECTION TEST

601025314.000 4940709/22/2020 73290 11002 300.00BACKFLOW INSPECTION TEST

600.00Vendor # 366            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name RICK J SETTLES 600.00

**Vendor Name RICK KNIGHT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 1214.59

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025322.000 4957409/30/2020 73380 120706 642.04PAID CAR PAYMENT TO TOWN ON

642.04Vendor # 99999          SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name RICK KNIGHT 642.04

**Vendor Name ROSS JR, DONALD L

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

290 ROSS JR, DONALD L 450.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020323.000 4928609/01/2020 26 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101020323.000 4928609/01/2020 26 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 290            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name ROSS JR, DONALD L 0.00

**Vendor Name S&M PRECAST

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

36 S&M PRECAST 1229.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025232.000 4946009/22/2020 73330 60314 444.00MANHOLE RISERS

606025232.000 4946009/22/2020 73330 60279 74.00MANHOLE RINGS

606025232.000 4946009/22/2020 73330 60294 148.00MANHOLE RINGS

666.00Vendor # 36             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name S&M PRECAST 666.00

**Vendor Name SEALMASTER

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

371 SEALMASTER 381.12

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301369.000 4945909/22/2020 73329 27418 381.12THERMO WHITE PERFORMED

381.12Vendor # 371            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SEALMASTER 381.12

**Vendor Name SELLERSBURG POOL PETTY CASH

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

358 SELLERSBURG POOL PETTY CASH 644.49

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

204001317.000 4934209/08/2020 73238 25.00PRIZE FOR PHOTO CONTEST

204001317.000 4934209/08/2020 73238 25.00PRIZE FOR PHOTO CONTEST

50.00Vendor # 358            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SELLERSBURG POOL PETTY CASH 50.00

**Vendor Name SELLERSBURG SEWER & WATER
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

10 SELLERSBURG SEWER & WATER 3918.63

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025323.000 4932609/08/2020 73222 101324 31.06316 E UTICA

606025323.000 4932609/08/2020 73222 104266 207.92701 BEAN ROAD

101020353.000 4932609/08/2020 73222 101277 140.09POLICE DEPARTMENT

204001351.000 4934909/09/2020 73245 101279 12.85WATER AT WILKERSON PARK

204001351.000 4934909/09/2020 73245 1000368 127.13WATER @ POOL

519.05Vendor # 10             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SELLERSBURG SEWER & WATER 519.05

**Vendor Name SEWER B&I SINKING FUND

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99 SEWER B&I SINKING FUND 174851.24

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025521.000 4949109/30/2020 49491 18333.00MONTHLY BOND TRANSFER |

606025521.000 4949109/30/2020 49491 1373.00MONTHLY BOND TRANSFER |

19706.00Vendor # 99             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SEWER B&I SINKING FUND 19706.00

**Vendor Name SILVER CREEK FENCING

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

363 SILVER CREEK FENCING 150.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

204001364.000 4934109/08/2020 73237 1 150.00FENCE REPAIR  POOL PUMP

150.00Vendor # 363            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SILVER CREEK FENCING 150.00

**Vendor Name SILVER CREEK WATER CORP.

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

168 SILVER CREEK WATER CORP. 7463.93

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025323.000 4937309/16/2020 73256 123302 773.20WW USAGES

601025323.000 4937309/16/2020 73256 130747 495.09METRON HYDRANT RENTAL FEE

601025323.000 4937309/16/2020 73256 106418 14.28GILOLA HYDRANT

1282.57Vendor # 168            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SILVER CREEK WATER CORP. 1282.57

**Vendor Name SIRCHIE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

189 SIRCHIE 160.10

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020242.000 4946109/22/2020 73331 0458759-IN 160.10CADAVER TAKING KIT COMB

160.10Vendor # 189            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name SIRCHIE 160.10

**Vendor Name SPECTRUM

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

274 SPECTRUM 12034.76

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002323.000 4932409/08/2020 73220 115484402082

820

196.87TELEPHONE CT

101020323.000 4934409/09/2020 73240 929072501082

820

715.85FIBER INTERNET

204001351.000 4935009/09/2020 73246 922834801083

020

134.99INTERNET POOL

601025323.000 4937609/16/2020 73259 112833401090

420

89.98INTERNET

1137.69Vendor # 274            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SPECTRUM 1137.69

**Vendor Name STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

226 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 8977.90

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101002361.000 4929809/02/2020 73205 7308524150-0-

2

5.99CLOROX

101002213.000 4929809/02/2020 73205 730907533-0-1 64.09FOLDERS

101020213.000 4946209/22/2020 73332 423132 203.56SUPPLIES

101020213.000 4946209/22/2020 73332 CREDIT -90.26CREDIT ON ACCOUNT

601025213.000 4946309/22/2020 73333 7311125625-0-

1

243.96TONER WATER PLANT

601025213.000 4946309/22/2020 73333 7313446173-0-

1

196.14TONER WATER PLANT

101020213.000 4946309/22/2020 73333 423132 373.88BATTERIES AND PAPER TOWELS

101020213.000 4946309/22/2020 73333 423132 52.31TONERS AND PENCILS

1049.67Vendor # 226            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 1049.67

**Vendor Name SUPERIOR PRINT

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

24 SUPERIOR PRINT 662.44

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

406650431.000 4946409/22/2020 73334 510653 50.78#10 ENVELOPES TOWN BC

50.78Vendor # 24             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name SUPERIOR PRINT 50.78

**Vendor Name TAYLOR SIEFKER WILLIAMS DESIGN GROUP

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

214 TAYLOR SIEFKER WILLIAMS DESIGN GROUP 63252.50

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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406650431.000 4934309/08/2020 73239 19057-05 9046.90TSWDG PROJECT 19057

9046.90Vendor # 214            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name TAYLOR SIEFKER WILLIAMS DESIGN GROUP 9046.90

**Vendor Name TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

653 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE 53227.27

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5724481 4500.00LOCKING LIDS

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5744958 144.75BRASS NIPPLES

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5745397 132.00METER SCOPE

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5746606 460.85SOLVENT, TAPE

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5748167 941.51SADDLE, CORP

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5750261 2081.58CLAMP, COUPLINGS, RISER

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5750961 151.29METER PIT RISER

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5750961 29.00BLUE CTS TUBE

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5752328 86.04METER PIT RISER

601025333.000 4946509/22/2020 73335 5752507 60.00STAKE FLAG

8587.02Vendor # 653            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE 8587.02

**Vendor Name THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

126 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 1500.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025220.000 4938309/16/2020 73266 252-2317113 750.00ADMIN FEE

750.00Vendor # 126            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 750.00

**Vendor Name THE MIRAZON GROUP

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 25235.95

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025314.000 4946609/22/2020 73336 MM71215 253.00BACK UP SERVICE

601025213.000 4946609/22/2020 73336 71659 1338.18MONITOR

406650431.000 4946609/22/2020 73336 72358 2898.542 SURFACE PROS DOCKING

406650431.000 4948109/23/2020 73347 71780 1468.67PLANNING AND ZONING DIRECTOR

101003441.000 4948109/23/2020 73347 70942-A 33.75TOWN MANAGER, INSTALL BIOS

5992.14Vendor # 549            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name THE MIRAZON GROUP 5992.14

**Vendor Name THE NEWS AND TRIBUNE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

4 THE NEWS AND TRIBUNE 987.61

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

406650431.000 4937009/16/2020 73253 1658552 546.73NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION ORD
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546.73Vendor # 4              SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name THE NEWS AND TRIBUNE 546.73

**Vendor Name THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY 3148.88

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025213.000 4946709/22/2020 73337 337145 87.50STORAGE TOTES

601025213.000 4946709/22/2020 73337 337391 44.00BUSINESS CARDS

131.50Vendor # 348            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY 131.50

**Vendor Name THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

562 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC 22500.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

444999450.000 4928709/01/2020 27 2500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract v

444999450.000 4928709/01/2020 27 -2500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract v

444999450.000 4931909/03/2020 27 -2500.00REDEVELOPMENT MONTHLY v

406650432.000 4931909/03/2020 27 2500.00REDEVELOPMENT MONTHLY

444999450.000 4757709/08/2020 71883 -2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4757709/08/2020 71883 JANUARY

2020

2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4781609/08/2020 72079 -2500.00FEB MONTHLY CONTRACT v

406650432.000 4781609/08/2020 72079 FEB 2020 2500.00FEB MONTHLY CONTRACT

444999450.000 4800909/08/2020 72219 -2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4800909/08/2020 72219 MARCH 2020 2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4821509/08/2020 72376 -2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4821509/08/2020 72376 APRIL 2020 2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4842309/08/2020 72575 -2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT v

406650432.000 4842309/08/2020 72575 MAY 2020 2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT

444999450.000 4864909/08/2020 72744 -2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT AGREEMENT v

406650432.000 4864909/08/2020 72744 JUNE 2020 2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT AGREEMENT

444999450.000 4884609/08/2020 72889 -2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT v

406650432.000 4884609/08/2020 72889 JULY 2020 2500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT

444999450.000 4910609/08/2020 17 -2500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract v

406650432.000 4910609/08/2020 17 2500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract

0.00Vendor # 562            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC 0.00

**Vendor Name TOTAL TRUCK PARTS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

328 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS 833.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301365.000 4946909/22/2020 73339 638158 124.00OIL PAN 2012 PACKER

606025232.000 4946909/22/2020 73339 636832 142.80FUEL ADDITIVE FOR LS

101301365.000 4946909/22/2020 73339 637348 178.12ANTIFREEZE STOCK
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444.92Vendor # 328            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name TOTAL TRUCK PARTS 444.92

**Vendor Name TOWN OF SELLERSBURG

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

285 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG 2633451.20

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

581025590.000 4956609/30/2020 49566 SEPTEMBER

2020

562336.97SEPTEMBER 2020

601025599.000 4956809/30/2020 49568 8897.05BANK RECONCILIATION v

601025599.000 4956809/30/2020 49568 -8897.05BANK RECONCILIATION v

581025362.000 4956909/30/2020 49569 SEPT 10.00GATEWAY FEE

581025362.000 4956909/30/2020 49569 SEPT 261.09INELEGIBLE OR RETURNED ITEMS

562608.06Vendor # 285            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name TOWN OF SELLERSBURG 562608.06

**Vendor Name TREASURER OF STATE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

60 TREASURER OF STATE 810.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020311.000 4942109/22/2020 73303 20-ISDT-2770 40.00VOELZ-BTS

101020311.000 4942109/22/2020 73303 20-ISDT-2771 40.00DODDS-BTS

80.00Vendor # 60             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name TREASURER OF STATE 80.00

**Vendor Name U S POST OFFICE

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

206 U S POST OFFICE 28660.45

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025321.000 4937509/16/2020 73258 179815P 203.25DELINQUENT POSTAGE

601025321.000 4937509/16/2020 73258 179815P 203.25DELINQUENT POSTAGE

606025321.000 4949309/24/2020 73354 179569P 3051.14SEPTEMBER 2020 BILLING

3457.64Vendor # 206            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name U S POST OFFICE 3457.64

**Vendor Name UNIFIRST CORPORATION

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

23 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 10936.61

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101301232.000 4933509/08/2020 73231 0800809487 55.61UNIFORMS

601025131.000 4933509/08/2020 73231 0800809487 64.97UNIFORMS

606025131.000 4933509/08/2020 73231 0800809487 99.54UNIFORMS

606025131.000 4933509/08/2020 73231 0800808138 99.54UNIFORMS

101301232.000 4933509/08/2020 73231 0800808138 68.56UNIFORMS

601025131.000 4933509/08/2020 73231 0800808138 207.97UNIFORMS

101301232.000 4947009/22/2020 73340 0800812213 66.62UNIFORMS
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601025131.000 4947009/22/2020 73340 0800812213 56.97UNIFORMS

606025131.000 4947009/22/2020 73340 0800812213 107.59UNIFORMS

606025131.000 4947009/22/2020 73340 0800810866 250.39UNIFORMS

101301232.000 4947009/22/2020 73340 0800810866 219.92UNIFORMS

601025131.000 4947009/22/2020 73340 0800810866 254.89UNIFORMS

1552.57Vendor # 23             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name UNIFIRST CORPORATION 1552.57

**Vendor Name USA BLUE BOOK

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

253 USA BLUE BOOK 8412.64

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025232.000 4947109/22/2020 73341 317168 90.18NPDES PERMIT REQUIRED

90.18Vendor # 253            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name USA BLUE BOOK 90.18

**Vendor Name VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

29 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 6293.71

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025323.000 4930109/02/2020 73208 026004975725

010347

17.00316 E UTICA GARAGE

601025323.000 4930209/02/2020 73209 026004575725

589615

48.794304 GREENLEAF

601025323.000 4932509/08/2020 73221 026004975725

4238451

19.49HEAT AND GAS

85.28Vendor # 29             SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 85.28

**Vendor Name VERIZON WIRELESS

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

252 VERIZON WIRELESS 24588.83

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020323.000 4933609/08/2020 73232 9861389946 903.43OVERVIEW OF LINES

601025323.000 4937109/16/2020 73254 9861515339 22.32MONTHLY CHARGES

101020323.000 4947209/22/2020 73342 9862453076 30.01IPAD

955.76Vendor # 252            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name VERIZON WIRELESS 955.76

**Vendor Name VOELZ, MICHAEL

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

163 VOELZ, MICHAEL 200.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101020323.000 4928309/01/2020 23 50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

101020323.000 4928309/01/2020 23 -50.00Monthly Cell Phone Allowance v

0.00Vendor # 163            SubTotal
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SubTotal Vendor Name VOELZ, MICHAEL 0.00

**Vendor Name WALLER'S METER INC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

222 WALLER'S METER INC 10962.71

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4947309/22/2020 73343 159237 1800.89UPPER 3WAY

1800.89Vendor # 222            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name WALLER'S METER INC 1800.89

**Vendor Name WATER B&I SINKING FUND

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

388 WATER B&I SINKING FUND 427885.63

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025999.000 4949209/30/2020 49492 30000.00MONTHY BOND TRANSFER |

601025999.000 4949209/30/2020 49492 17807.00MONTHY BOND TRANSFER |

47807.00Vendor # 388            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name WATER B&I SINKING FUND 47807.00

**Vendor Name WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC.

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

124 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC. 78199.12

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

601025333.000 4947409/22/2020 73344 37913 5337.00CHLORINE

601025333.000 4947409/22/2020 73344 38187 1187.00CHLORINE

601025333.000 4947409/22/2020 73344 38459 4637.00CHLORINE, PHOSPHATE

11161.00Vendor # 124            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC. 11161.00

**Vendor Name WESTECH

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

232 WESTECH 8528.05

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

626442999.000 4947509/22/2020 73345 77689 5385.00CLARIFIER REPAIR

5385.00Vendor # 232            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name WESTECH 5385.00

**Vendor Name YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND KRAFT LLC

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

646 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND KRAFT LLC 5505.00

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # PO # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

444999450.000 4928809/01/2020 28 500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract v

444999450.000 4928809/01/2020 28 -500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract v

444999450.000 4932009/03/2020 28 -500.00REDEVELOPMENT MONTHLY v

406650432.000 4932009/03/2020 28 500.00REDEVELOPMENT MONTHLY
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444999450.000 4757809/08/2020 71884 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4757809/08/2020 71884 JANUARY

2020

500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4781709/08/2020 72080 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4781709/08/2020 72080 FEB 2020 500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4801009/08/2020 72220 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4801009/08/2020 72220 MARCH 2020 500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4821609/08/2020 72377 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE v

406650432.000 4821609/08/2020 72377 APRIL 2020 500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE

444999450.000 4842409/08/2020 72576 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT v

406650432.000 4842409/08/2020 72576 MAY 2020 500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT

444999450.000 4865009/08/2020 72745 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT AGREEMENT v

406650432.000 4865009/08/2020 72745 JUNE 2020 500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT AGREEMENT

444999450.000 4884709/08/2020 72890 -500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT v

406650432.000 4884709/08/2020 72890 JULY 2020 500.00MONTHLY CONTRACT

444999450.000 4910709/08/2020 18 -500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract v

406650432.000 4910709/08/2020 18 500.00Redevelopment Monthly Contract

0.00Vendor # 646            SubTotal

SubTotal Vendor Name YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND KRAFT LLC 0.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 1633596.11


